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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
|OUTOKUMPU TECHNOLOGY OY |09725/2006 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
IName: lOUTOKUMPU TECHNOLOGY OV |
|Street Address:  ||RIHITONTUNTIE 7 |
lcity: |EsPoo |
|State/Country: |IFINLAND |
|Postal Code: 02200 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number
Application Number: 10820373 a
N
CORRESPONDENCE DATA =
Fax Number: (212)415-8701 -
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful. :
Phone: (212) 415-8700
Email: bverdirame@morganfinnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Bartholomew Verdirame
Address Line 1: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP
Address Line 2: 3 World Financial Center
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4819-4701
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bartholomew Verdirame
Total Attachments: 4
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Translation from the Finnish Page 1
Business ID: 0828105-4
NATIONAL BOARD OF Issued: 25 September 2006

PATENTS AND REGISTRATION
Trade Register

Arkadiankatu 6 A

00100 Helsinki

tel. (09) 6939 500

[stamp: Espoo Registry Office]

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Business name:
Outokumpu Technology Oyij

Business identity code: 0828105-4

Registration number: 505.252

Registered on: 31 December 1990

Legal form of company: public limited company

Domicile: Espoo

Content of extract: Information as per 25 September
2006

Company contact information:
Mailing address: Riihitontuntie 7, 02200 ESPOO
Visiting address: RIIHITONTUNTIE 7, 02201 ESPOO

Entries in the register:

CHANGE IN LEGAL COMPANY FORM (Registered on 25 September 2006)
The legal for of the company has changed. 0ld legal company
form: limited liability company New legal company form: public
limited company

BUSINESS NAME (Registered on 25 September 2006)
Outokumpu Technology Oyj.

FIELD OF OPERATIONS (Registered on 9 January 2003)

The company’s field of operations is to carry on, itself or
via its subsidiaries, design, manufacture, construction and
trade related to methods, machinery, devices, equipment, spare
parts and production plants in the mining, beneficiation and
metallurgical industries, the process industry, energy
technology and environmental protection, the provision and
sale of project services for technical design as well as the
process industry, energy technology and environmental
protection; industrial and commercial operations based on or
connected with these fields of activity or with the knowhow
acquired in these fields, the sale of management services and
the carrying on of other business, and it can furthermore own
and manage domestic and foreign securities. Within the limits
of its field of operations, the company can also establish
domestic and foreign companies and groups. The company can
furthermore own and manage domestic and foreign securities,
borrow and lend, provide guarantees as well as pledge its
assets and engage in the sale of management consulting
services.
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Translation from the Finnish Page 2
Business ID: 0828105-4

DOMICILE (Registered on 31 December 1990)
Espoo

FINANCIAL YEAR (Registered on 1 July 1998)
The company's financial year begins on 1 January and ends on
31 December.

FOUNDING (Registered on 31 December 1990)
The Articles of Association were adopted at the meeting of
incorporation of 28 November 1990.

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION (Registered on 25
September 2006)
The Articles of Association were amended on 15 September 2006.

BOOK-ENTRY SYSTEM (Registered on 22 September 2006)
The company’s shares are to be entered in the book-entry
system on 22 September 2006-22 September 2006.

SHARE CAPITAL (Registered on 1 September 2006)
Share capital: EUR 16,800,000.00, fully paid in.
Shares: 42,000,000.

TRANSFER OF OWN SHARES (Registered on 16 August 2006)

On 11 August 2005 the Annual General Meeting authorized the
Board of Directors to decide on transferring the company’s own
shares by 10 August 2007. The Board of Directors can transfer
a maximum of 4,200,000 of such shares, with an aggregate
nominal value of EUR 1,680,000.

The authorization includes the right to disapply shareholders’
pre-emptive right to obtain shares.

AUTHORIZATION (Registered on 16 August 2006)

On 11 August 2006 the Annual General Meeting authorized the
Board of Directors to decide, by 10 August 2007, on raising
the share capital through a rights issue and on granting share
options as well as on issuing convertible bonds. On the basis
of the authorization the share capital can be raised by a
maximum of EUR 1,680,000.00.

The authorization includes the right to disapply shareholders’
pre-emptive right to subscribe for shares.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Registered on 5 June 2006)
Chairman:

190564-095V Kaitue, Karri Pekka

Ordinary members:

100366-017E Takala, Vesa-Pekka

110246-473U Virrankoski, Risto Tapio

OTHER MANAGEMENT (Registered on 13 January 2004)
Managing Director:
271246-491T J&rvinen, Toivo Tapani

AUDITORS (Registered on 5 June 2006)
Auditor:
KPMG Oy Ab, business ID 1805485-9, Trade Register
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Page 3
Business ID: 0828105-4

Translation from the Finnish

Chief auditor:
260651-265A Palvi, Mauri Juha

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (Registered on 25 September 2006)
The Board of Directors is authorized to represent the company
under the Companies Act.

AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN FOR THE COMPANY (Registered on 10 August

2006)

According to the Articles of Association,

the business name

shall be signed by the chairman of the Board of Directors
jointly with another member of the Board of Directors. The
President and the President’s deputy are authorized to sign

the company’

PROCURATION
090743-007s
130453-013P
151161-143w
180847-5458
300857-1445
061258-165U
131050-111X
050847-527T
010346-539A
200156-1212
220944-469X
041054-121F
011261-115s8
The holders

8 business name, each alone.

(Registered on 2 March 2006)
Daavittila, Jorma Jaakko
Grongvist, Peter Harald
Jokilaakso, Ari Tapani
Jortikka, Markku Juhani
Kanerva, Riitta-Leena
Knuutila, Kari-Hannu Olavi
Kurki, Aimo Kalervo

Kytd, Seppo Markku Ilmari
Nurmisalo, Martti Kalervo
Puustjérvi, Heikki 011i
Rantakari, Seppo Ensio
Salervo, Aarno Taneli
Virtanen, Ilkka Arto Tapio
of procuration shall sign for the company two

jointly.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered on 31 December 2002)
By virtue of a licence granted by the Trade Register
authorities, Outokumpu Wenmec Oy, business ID 0733565-5,
Outokumpu Engineering Services, business ID 0760349-6, and
Outokumpu Engineering Contractors Oy, business ID 0773483-2,
have merged with the company named Outokumpu Technology Oy,
businesgs ID 0828105-4.

FINANCIAL STATEMENT DOCUMENTS (Registered on 15 August 2006)
Financial statements for the period 1 January 2005 - 31
December 2005.

VALID PERSONAL PARTICULARS

090743-007S Daavittila, Jorma Jaakko, Finnish citizen, Sepet-
Torppa 1 B, 02230 Espoo

130453-013P Groénqgvist, Peter Harald, Finnish citizen,
Kalakontintie 1 B 39, 02230 Espoo

151161~143wW Jokilaakso, Ari Tapani, Finnish citizen,
Palttinapolku 3 D, 02780 Espoo

180847-5458 Jortikka, Markku Juhani, Finnish citizen,
Jousenjdnne 4 A, 02120 Espoo

271246-491T J&rvinen, Toivo Tapani, Finnish citizen, Bulevardi
48 C 56, 00120 Helsinki

190564-095V Kaitue, Karri Pekka, Finnish citizen,
Iirislahdentie 42 D 11, 02230 Espoo
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Translation from the Finnish Page 4
Business ID: 0828105-4

300857-1445 Kanerva, Riitta-Leena, Finnish citizen,

Nelikkokuja 4 A 38, 02230 Espoo

061258-165U Knuutila, Kari-Hannu Olavi, Finnish citizen,

Kalastajanmaki 8 B 23, 02230 Espoo

131050-~111X Kurki, Aimo Kalervo, Finnish citizen, Puolarkuja

6, 02280 Espoo

050847-527T Kytd, Seppo Markku Ilmari, Finnish citizen,

Tornitaso 2 B 12, 02120 Espoo

010346-539A Nurmisalo, Martti Kalervo, Finnish citizen,

Kruununkuja 5 A, 02180 Espoo

260651-265A Palvi, Mauri Juha, Finnish citizen, Ison-Antintie

13, 00930 Helsinki

200156-1212 Puustjdrvi, Heikki 011li, Finnish citizen,

Meritullinkatu 12a C 10, 00170 Helsinki

220944-469X Rantakari, Seppo Ensio, Finnish citizen, Augusta-

Allee 2, 61348 Bad Homburg, Germany

041054-121F Salervo, Aarno Taneli, Finnish citizen,

Méntykalliontie 6 D 7, 02270 Espoo

100366-017E Takala, Vesa-Pekka, Finnish citizen, Vanhan-

Mankkaan tie 16 D 12, 02180 Espoo

110246-473U Virrankoski, Risto Tapio, Finnish citizen,

Sepontie 1 N 14, 02130 Espoo

011261-1158 Virtanen, Ilkka Arto Tapio, Finnish citizen,

Vanikontie 65, 04240 Talma

HISTORY OF THE BUSINESS NAME:

25 September 2006 - Outokumpu Technology Ovj

7 October 1996 - 24 September 2006 Outokumpu Technology Oy
31 December 1990 - 6 October 1996 Outokumpu Engineering Oy

The information furnished here has been printed out by machine
from the Trade Register system.
Extract issued by:

Espoo Registry Office

P.0. Box 49 (It&tuulentie 2 A)

02101 Espoo, tel. +358 9 - 5024 2760
[stamp: Espoo Registry
Office]

(signature)
[stamp:Mika Ratia
Department Secretaryl]

For a true translation
Helsinki, 28 September 2006
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